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SERIES 8345
ハンダ付/ワイヤーラッピング
DIN-Cタイプ　リセプタクル3列ストレート

Soldering/Wire-wrapping
DIN-C Vertical type 3-row receptacle

00 3XX 900 0XX8345型番構成/Part number

注文コード/Ordering code

極数/Number of positions

テール形状/Tail shape

バリエーション/Variation

極数/Number
of positions

32 

48 

64 

96

A

38.10 

38.10 

78.74 

78.74

B

44.36 

44.36 

85.00 

85.00

C

49.36 

49.36 

90.00 

90.00

D

54.36 

54.36 

95.00

95.00

備考/Remarks

メ ッ キ μm/Plating (μm)
接触部/ 

Contacting area
ポスト部/ 

Post area

0.1 
金/Au

スズ銅/Sn-Cu

0.25 
金/Au

スズ銅/Sn-Cu

0.5 
金/Au

スズ銅/Sn-Cu

0.76 
金/Au

スズ銅/Sn-Cu

013 
014

023 
024

033 
034

043 
044

バリエーション コード/Variation code
全列実装/All rows are filled 
a＋c列実装/Row a and c are filled

コンタクト実装/Mounting contacts

コードNO./Code No. テール長さ＝E/Tail length=E

900
テール形状/Tail shape

標準/Standard 13.0

48極のa、c列実装、注文コードは48/Pins are inserted into rows a and 
c of the insulator for 48-positions connector Ordering code is 48

96極のa、c列実装、注文コードは96/Pins are inserted into rows a and 
c of the insulator for 96-positions connector Ordering code is 96

+

推 奨 取 付 寸 法
Recommended mounting dimensions

新
規
採
用
非
推
奨
製
品
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Row a  a列

ネジ取付位置
Screw position

（基板面）
Base position
for mounting

Row c  c列
Row b  b列

a列  Row a

c列  Row c
b列  Row b

a列  Row a

c列  Row c
b列  Row b
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SERIES 8272
ハンダ付　DIN-Cタイプ
プラグ3列ライトアングル

Soldering DIN-C type
Right Angle type 3-row plug

00 3XX 124 0XX8272型番構成/Part number

注文コード/Ordering code

極数/Number of positions

バリエーション/Variation

+

極数/Number  
of position
32 
48 
64 
96

A

38.10 
38.10 
78.74 
78.74

B

44.61 
44.61 
85.25 
85.25

C

(52.9) 
(52.9) 
(94.0) 
(94.0) 

D

57.36 
57.36 
98.00 
98.00

E

(  70.9) 
(  70.9) 
(112.0) 
(112.0)

F

48.26 
48.26 
88.90 
88.90

備考/Remarks

メ ッ キ μm/Plating (μm)
接触部/ 

Contacting area
ポスト部/ 

Post area

0.1 
金/Au

スズ銅/Sn-Cu

0.25 
金/Au

スズ銅/Sn-Cu

0.5 
金/Au

スズ銅/Sn-Cu

0.76 
金/Au

スズ銅/Sn-Cu

013 
016

023 
026

033 
036

043 
046

バリエーション コード/Variation code
全列実装/All rows are filled 
a＋c列実装/Row a and c are filled

コンタクト実装/Mounting contacts

48極のa、c列実装/Pins are inserted into rows a and c of the insulator for 48-positions connector

96極のa、c列実装/Pins are inserted into rows a and c of the insulator for 96-positions connector

推 奨 取 付 寸 法
Recommended mounting dimensions

新
規
採
用
非
推
奨
製
品
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a列　Row a
b列　Row b

a列　Row a
b列　Row b
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SERIES 8272
プレスフィット
DIN-Qタイプ　プラグ2列

Press-fit
DIN-Q type 2-row plug

07 264 004 XXX8272型番構成/Part number

注文コード/Ordering code

極数/Number of positions

バリエーション/Variation

+

極数/ 
Number of positions

64

A

78.74

B

85.25

C

90.0

D

95.0

メ ッ キ μm/Plating (μm)
接触部/ 

Contacting area
ポスト部/ 

Post area

0.1 
金/Au

スズ銅/Sn-Cu

0.25 
金/Au

スズ銅/Sn-Cu

0.5 
金/Au

スズ銅/Sn-Cu

0.76 
金/Au

スズ銅/Sn-Cu

212 
412 
512

222 
422 
522

232 
432 
532

242 
442 
542

1.6±0.15～3.2±0.2 
1.6±0.15～3.2±0.2 
1.6±0.15～3.2±0.2

3.5 
13.0 
16.0

適用基板厚/Applicable board thickness テール長さ＝E/Tail length=Eバリエーション コード/Variation code

推 奨 取 付 寸 法
Recommended mounting dimensions

スルーホール仕様については、P.3の「プレスフィットタイプ適用スルーホール」の項をご参照ください。

For specifications of through hole, please refer to “Applicable through hole” in the table of “Press-fitting type” on page 3.

新
規
採
用
非
推
奨
製
品
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a列　Row a
b列　Row b

実装スペース
Mounting space
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SERIES 8272
プレスフィット
拡張DIN-Nタイプ　プラグ2列

Press-fit
Extended DIN-N type 2-row plug

07 2XX 003 XXX8272型番構成/Part number

注文コード/Ordering code

極数/Number of positions

バリエーション/Variation

+

極数/ 
Number of positions

20 
30 
44 
50 
64 
90 
100＊ 

A

22.86 
35.56 
53.34 
60.96 
78.74 
111.76 
124.46

B

29.37 
42.07 
59.85 
67.47 
85.25 
118.27 
130.97

C

38.10 
50.80 
68.58 
76.20 
93.98 
127.00 
139.70

D

43.30 
56.00 
73.78 
81.40 
99.18 
132.20 
144.90

メ ッ キ μm/Plating (μm)
接触部/ 

Contacting area
ポスト部/ 

Post area

0.1 
金/Au

スズ銅/Sn-Cu

0.25 
金/Au

スズ銅/Sn-Cu

0.5 
金/Au

スズ銅/Sn-Cu

0.76 
金/Au

スズ銅/Sn-Cu

412 
912

422 
922

432 
932

442 
942

1.6±0.15～3.2±0.2 
2.4±0.2  ～3.2±0.2

13.0 
16.0

適用基板厚/Applicable board thickness テール長さ＝E/Tail length=Eバリエーション コード/Variation code

＊ 注文コードは00 
＊ Ordering code is “00”

推 奨 取 付 寸 法
Recommended mounting dimensions

●拡張DIN-Nタイプとは当社がDIN規格41612に準拠して独自に開発した製品です。

●The extended DIN-N type is a type developed originally by us in conformity with DIN41612

スルーホール仕様については、P.3の「プレスフィットタイプ適用スルーホール」の項をご参照ください。

For specifications of through hole, please refer to “Applicable through hole” in the table of “Press-fitting type” on page 3.

新
規
採
用
非
推
奨
製
品
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SERIES 8345
プレスフィット
DIN-B/拡張DIN-Nタイプ　リセプタクル2列

Press-fit
DIN-B/Extended DIN-N type 2-row receptace

07 2XX 80X 0XX8345型番構成/Part number

注文コード/Ordering code

極数/Number of positions

適用基板厚/テール形状/Applidable board thickness/Tail shape

バリエーション/Variation

+

極数/ 
Number of positions

64 
90 
100＊ 

A

78.74 
111.76 
124.46

B

85.0   
118.02 
130.72

C

90.0   
123.02 
135.72

D

95.0   
128.02 
140.72

備考/Remarks

DIN-Bタイプ/DIN-B type
拡張DIN-Nタイプ/Extended DIN-N type
拡張DIN-Nタイプ/Extended DIN-N type

コードNo./Code No. テール長さ＝E/Tail length=E

804 
806

13.0 
  3.5

メ ッ キ μm/Plating (μm)
接触部/ 

Contacting area
ポスト部/ 

Post area

0.1 
金/Au

スズ銅/Sn-Cu

0.25 
金/Au

スズ銅/Sn-Cu

0.5 
金/Au

スズ銅/Sn-Cu

0.76 
金/Au

スズ銅/Sn-Cu

0.25 
金/Au
0.25 
金/Au

012 022 032 042 062＊ 
バリエーション コード/Variation code

＊ E＝13mmのみ適用 
＊ Applicable only for E=13mm

1.6±0.15～3.2±0.2 
1.6±0.15～3.2±0.2

適用基板厚/Applicable board thickness

＊ 注文コードは00 
＊ Ordering code is “00”

推 奨 取 付 寸 法
Recommended mounting dimensions

フランジなしも用意しています。

No flange type is also available.

●拡張DIN-Nタイプとは当社がDIN規格41612に準拠して独自に開発した製品です。

●The extended DIN-N type is a type developed originally by us in conformity with DIN41612

スルーホール仕様については、P.3の「プレスフィットタイプ適用スルーホール」の項をご参照ください。

For specifications of through hole, please refer to “Applicable through hole” in the table of “Press-fitting type” on page 3.

新
規
採
用
非
推
奨
製
品
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a列　Row a
b列　Row b
c列　Row c

a列　Row a
b列　Row b
c列　Row c
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SERIES 8272
プレスフィット
DIN-Rタイプ　プラグ3列

Press-fit
DIN-R type 3-row plug

07 3XX 004 XXX8272型番構成/Part number

注文コード/Ordering code

極数/Number of positions

バリエーション/Variation

+

極数/ 
Number of positions

64 
96

A

78.74 
78.74

B

85.25 
85.25

C

90.0 
90.0

D

95.0 
95.0

備考/Remarks

a、c列実装/Row a and c are filled

メ ッ キ μm/Plating (μm)
接触部/ 

Contacting area
ポスト部/ 

Post area

0.1 
金/Au

スズ銅/Sn-Cu

0.25 
金/Au

スズ銅/Sn-Cu

0.5 
金/Au

スズ銅/Sn-Cu

0.76 
金/Au

スズ銅/Sn-Cu

213 
216 
413 
416 
513 
516

223 
226 
423 
426 
523 
526

233 
236 
433 
436 
533 
536

243 
246 
443 
446 
543 
546

全列実装/All rows are filled 
a＋c列実装/Row a and c are filled 
全列実装/All rows are filled 
a＋c列実装/Row a and c are filled
全列実装/All rows are filled 
a＋c列実装/Row a and c are filled

コンタクト実装/Mounting contactsバリエーション コード/Variation code
1.6±0.15～3.2±0.2 
1.6±0.15～3.2±0.2 
1.6±0.15～3.2±0.2 
1.6±0.15～3.2±0.2 
1.6±0.15～3.2±0.2 
1.6±0.15～3.2±0.2

3.5 
3.5 
13.0 
13.0 
16.0 
16.0

適用基板厚/Applicable board thickness テール長さ＝E/Tail length=E

推 奨 取 付 寸 法
Recommended mounting dimensions

スルーホール仕様については、P.3の「プレスフィットタイプ適用スルーホール」の項をご参照ください。

For specifications of through hole, please refer to “Applicable through hole” in the table of “Press-fitting type” on page 3.

新
規
採
用
非
推
奨
製
品
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a列　Row a
b列　Row b
c列　Row c

a列　Row a
b列　Row b
c列　Row c
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SERIES 8272
プレスフィット
拡張DIN-Nタイプ　プラグ3列

Press-fit
Extended DIN-N type 3-row plug

07 3XX 003 XXX8272型番構成/Part number

注文コード/Ordering code

極数/Number of positions

バリエーション/Variation

+

極数/ 
Number of positions

32 
48 
64 
96

A

38.10 
38.10 
78.74 
78.74

B

44.61 
44.61 
85.25 
85.25

C

53.34 
53.34 
93.98 
93.98

D

58.54 
58.54 
99.18 
99.18

備考/Remarks

a、c列実装/Row a and c are filled

a、c列実装/Row a and c are filled

メ ッ キ μm/Plating (μm)
接触部/ 

Contacting area
ポスト部/ 

Post area

0.1 
金/Au

スズ銅/Sn-Cu

0.25 
金/Au

スズ銅/Sn-Cu

0.5 
金/Au

スズ銅/Sn-Cu

0.76 
金/Au

スズ銅/Sn-Cu

413 
416 
913 
916

423 
426 
923 
926

433 
436 
933 
936

443 
446 
943 
946

全列実装/All rows are filled 
a＋c列実装/Row a and c are filled
全列実装/All rows are filled 
a＋c列実装/Row a and c are filled

コンタクト実装/Mounting contactsバリエーション コード/Variation code
1.6±0.15～3.2±0.2 
1.6±0.15～3.2±0.2 
2.4±0.2  ～3.2±0.2 
2.4±0.2  ～3.2±0.2

13.0 
13.0 
16.0 
16.0

適用基板厚/Applicable board thickness テール長さ＝E/Tail length=E

推 奨 取 付 寸 法
Recommended mounting dimensions

●拡張DIN-Nタイプとは当社がDIN規格41612に準拠して独自に開発した製品です。

●The extended DIN-N type is a type developed originally by us in conformity with DIN41612

スルーホール仕様については、P.3の「プレスフィットタイプ適用スルーホール」の項をご参照ください。

For specifications of through hole, please refer to “Applicable through hole” in the table of “Press-fitting type” on page 3.

新
規
採
用
非
推
奨
製
品
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SERIES 8345
プレスフィット
DIN-Cタイプ　リセプタクル3列

Press-fit
DIN-C type 3-row receptacle

07 3XX 80X 0XX8345

極数/Number of positions

+型番構成/Part number

注文コード/Ordering code

極数/Number
of positions

32

48

64

96

A

38.10

38.10

78.74

78.74

B

44.36

44.36

85.00

85.00

C

49.36

49.36

90.00

90.00

D

54.36

54.36

95.00

95.00

備考/Remarks

48極のa、c列実装、注文コードは48/Pins are inserted into rows a and 
c of the insulator for 48-positions connector Ordering code is 48

96極のa、c列実装、注文コードは96/Pins are inserted into rows a and 
c of the insulator for 96-positions connector Ordering code is 96

適用基板厚/テール形状/Applidable board thickness/Tail shape
コードNO./Code No.

804 
806

1.6±0.15～3.2±0.2
1.6±0.15～3.2±0.2

適用基板厚/Applicable board thickness

バリエーション/Variation

＊ E＝13mmのみ適用
＊ Applicable only for E=13mm

メ ッ キ μm/Plating (μm)
接触部/

Contacting area
ポスト部/

Post area

0.1
金/Au

スズ銅/Sn-Cu

0.25
金/Au

スズ銅/Sn-Cu

0.5
金/Au

スズ銅/Sn-Cu

0.76
金/Au

スズ銅/Sn-Cu

0.25
金/Au
0.25
金/Au

013 
014

023 
024

033 
034

043 
044

063＊

064＊

バリエーション コード/Variation code
全列実装/All rows are filled
a＋c列実装/Row a and c are filled

コンタクト実装/Mounting contacts

テール長さ＝E/Tail length=E

13.0
  3.5

推 奨 取 付 寸 法
Recommended mounting dimensions

フランジなしも用意しています。

No flange type is also available.

スルーホール仕様については、P.3の「プレスフィットタイプ適用スルーホール」の項をご参照ください。

For specifications of through hole, please refer to “Applicable through hole” in the table of “Press-fitting type” on page 3.

新
規
採
用
非
推
奨
製
品
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0X 3XX 1XX 0XX8272型番構成/Part number

注文コード/Ordering code エジェクターなしタイプもあります。/Connector with no ejector are also available.

極数/Number of positions

適用基板厚/テール形状/Applidable board thickness/Tail shape

テール形状/Tail shape

バリエーション/Variation

コードNo./Code No. テール長さ＝E/Tail length=E

120 
123 
124 
130 
131 
132

タイプ/Type

ハンダ付/Soldering
ラッピング/Wrapping
ライトアングル/Right Angle
プレスフィット/Press-fit
プレスフィット/Press-fit
プレスフィット/Press-fit

3.9 
13.0 
2.9 
3.5 
13.0 
16.0

メ ッ キ μm/Plating (μm)
接触部/ 

Contacting area
ポスト部/ 

Post area

0.1 
金/Au

スズ銅/Sn-Cu

0.25 
金/Au

スズ銅/Sn-Cu

0.5 
金/Au

スズ銅/Sn-Cu

0.76 
金/Au

スズ銅/Sn-Cu

0.25 
金/Au
0.25 
金/Au

013 023 033 043 093＊ 
バリエーション コード/Variation code

＊ プレスフィットのE＝13.0mmまたは16.0mmのみ適用 
＊ Applicable to Press-fit type E=13.0 or 16.0mm only

1.6±0.2～3.2±0.2 

1.6±0.2 
1.6±0.15～3.2±0.2 
1.6±0.15～3.2±0.2 
1.6±0.15～3.2±0.2

適用基板厚/Applicable board thickness

コードNo./Code No.

00 
07

ハンダ付/Soldering
プレスフィット/Press-fit

タイプ/Type

極数/ 
Number of positions

48 
96

A

38.10 
78.74

B

44.61 
85.25

C

（52.9） 
（94.0） 

D

57.36 
98.0  

F

（  70.9） 
（112.0） 

+

ストレート
Vertical

ストレート
Vertical

ライトアングル
Right Angle

ライトアングル
Right Angle

プレスフィットタイプ
Press-fit type

ハンダ付タイプ
ライトアングル
Soldering type,
Right Angle

ハンダ付タイプ
ストレート
Soldering type,
Vertical
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SERIES 8272
ハンダ付/プレスフィット
エジェクター付　プラグ3列

Soldering/Press-fit
3-row plug with a ejector

推 奨 取 付 寸 法
Recommended mounting dimensions

スルーホール仕様については、P.3の「プレスフィットタイ
プ適用スルーホール」の項をご参照ください。

For specifications of through hole, please refer to
“Applicable through hole” in the table of “Press-fitting
type” on page 3.

新
規
採
用
非
推
奨
製
品
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SERIES 8272
エジェクター付
プラグウエハー3列

Wafer type 3-row plug
with an ejector

30 3XX 46X 0038272型番構成/Part number

注文コード/Ordering code エジェクターなしタイプもあります。/Connector with no ejector are also available.

極数/Number of positions

バリエーション/Variation
コードNo./Code No.

466 
467 
468

L1

11.4 
12.1 
12.9

L2

24.4 
25.1 
25.9

3.2±0.2 
2.4±0.2 
1.6±0.15

適用基板厚/Applicable board thickness

極数/ 
Number of positions

48 
96

A

38.10 
78.74

B

44.61 
85.25

C

47.76 
88.40

D

57.36 
98.00

E F

53.06 
93.70

  70.86 
111.50

注:48Pのみ適用CAVITY詳細/Note:Details of cavity applicable only for 48-positions connector
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アプリケーション　Application

2列　2-row 3列　3-row

2列　2-row

3列　3-row

Plug B type
Bタイププラグ

Plug Q type
Qタイププラグ

Receptacle Q type
Qタイプリセプタクル

Plug C type
Cタイププラグ

Receptacle C type
Cタイプリセプタクル

Plug R type
Rタイププラグ

Receptacle R type
Rタイプリセプタクル

64 positions
only
64極のみ

64 positions
only
64極のみ

Plug N type
Nタイププラグ

Receptacle N type
Nタイプリセプタクル

Plug Q type
Qタイププラグ

Receptacle B type
Bタイプリセプタクル

Plug B type
Bタイププラグ

Receptacle Q type
Qタイプリセプタクル

Plug N type
Nタイププラグ

Receptacle N type
Nタイプリセプタクル

Plug N type
Nタイププラグ

Receptacle N type
Nタイプリセプタクル

Plug Q type
Qタイププラグ

Receptacle N type
Nタイプリセプタクル

Plug R type
Rタイププラグ

Receptacle C type
Cタイプリセプタクル

Plug N type
Nタイププラグ

Receptacle C type
Cタイプリセプタクル

Plug C type
Cタイププラグ

Receptacle R type
Rタイプリセプタクル

64 positions only
64極のみ

Receptacle B type
Bタイプリセプタクル

Plug N type
Nタイププラグ

Receptacle R type
Rタイプリセプタクル
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